Assembly Instructions
HIWIN MAGIC Positioning Measurement Systems
3
Assembly Instructions
HIWIN MAGIC Positioning Measurement System
MAGIC-01-3-EN-1405-MA
Contents

MAGIC-01-3-EN-1405-MA
Spare parts and item numbers
9.2 Ordering code for PG linear guideway
9.2.1 Ordering code for profile rail with positioning measurement system HIWIN MAGIC-PG
PG H W 20 C A 1 /2 T 1600 ZA H
PG series
H: Based on the HG series
Q: Based on the QH series
Block type:
W: Flange type
H: Square block
L: Low square block
Sizes: 20, 25 6)
Load type:
C: Heavy load
H: Super heavy load
Block mounting:
A: From above
C: From above or below
Total number of blocks
with sensor per axis 7)
Number of blocks
per rail 7)
Rail mounting:
R: From above
T: From below (HGR20 only)
Length of Rail [mm]
Preload ID: Z0, ZA, ZB
Accuracy class: H
Comments:
1)  Figure 2 is also a quantity statement, i.e. a part of the article described above consists of a pair of rails.
No figures are provided for individual linear guideways.
2) Without specification the block will be delivered with standard dust protection (standard end seal and bottom seal).
3) For cables with open end the standard cable length is 5000.
4) Suitable for the pre-assembled HIWIN extension cable, see chapter 5.1.
5) The display has to be ordered separately.
6) Not identical to the standard rail HGR25R without groove. Mounting screw M5 instead of M6.
7) In the PG series, the total number of blocks per axis is specified (all blocks of the ordered article)
Continuation ordering code
1 /2 KK E2 M A M 2500 L
Number of rails
with measurement system
Rails per axis 1)
Dust protection:
SS, ZZ, DD, KK, SW, ZWX 2)
Without: Standard
E2: With E2 self lubrication kit
Measurement
system:
M: MAGIC
Output signal
A: Analog 1 VPP
D: Digital TTL
Index:
M: Multi-Index
Cable length [mm] 3)
Cable assembly:
L: open end 3)
R: Male round connector, M17
S: D-sub-plug for display PMED 5)
4)
24
Assembly Instructions
HIWIN MAGIC Positioning Measurement System
MAGIC-01-3-EN-1405-MA
Spare parts and item numbers
9.2.2 Ordering code for encoder HIWIN MAGIC-PG
MAGIC PG H 20 A M 2500 L
Positioning measurement
system
Encoder type
Sizes: 20, 25 Output signal:
A: Analog 1 VPP
D: Digital TTL
H:  Based on the
HG series 4)
Cable length 1)
Index:
M: Multi-Index
Cable assembly:
L: Open end 1)
R:  Male round connector M17 2)
S: D-sub-plug for display PMED 3)
Comments:
1) For cables with open end the standard cable length is 5000
2) Suitable for the pre-assembled HIWIN extension cable, see chapter 5.1
3) The display has to be ordered separately
4) Suitable also for the QH series
9.3 Ordering code for HIWIN MAGIC
MAGIC T A M 1500 L
Positioning
measuring
system Encoder type
Output signal:
A: Analog 1 Vpp
D: Digital TTL
Cable length 1)
Index:
M: Multi-Index
Cable assembly:
L: Open end 1)
R: Male round connector M17 2)
S: D-sub-plug for display PMED 3)
Comments:
1) For cables with open end the standard cable length is 5000
2) Suitable for the pre-assembled HIWIN extension cable, see chapter 5.1
3) The display has to be ordered separately